Student Fee Structure - Summer and Fall 2025

Last Updated: May 16, 2025

Undergraduate Fee Structure

2025 Service Fee: General Fee: Misc. Fees: Total F
Academic
Online Campus and Facilities
Non- Recreational Student to Student Library Maintenance
Intercollegiate Career Center |instructional |(Gym) Facility |Recreation Student Grant Green Fee Student Services | Technology Fund
Activity Fee: Athletic Fee: Fee: Facility Fee: |Fee: Center Fee: |Health Fee: Fee (optional): |(optional): Student Union Fee: Insurance: |Fee: t:
Not 100% Full-time: $83.00 $86.00 $11.50 $23.00 9.00 $157.50 $41.75 2.00 $2.50 $211.50 $617.00 N/A]$7.50 per hour |$22.00 per hour $1,244.75 plus $29.50 per hour|
Not 100% Part-time: $41.50 $73.00 $11.50 $11.50 4.50 $157.50 $41.75 2.00 $0.00 $105.75 $617.00 N/A1$7.50 per hour 22.00 per hour $1066.00 plus $29.50 per hour
100% Online Full-time: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A $0.00]$7.50 per hour 22.00 per hour $0 plus $29.50 per hour
100% Online Part-time: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A $0.00]$7.50 per hour [$22.00 per hour $0 plus $29.50 per hour
Graduate Fee Structure
Summer 2025 Service Fee: General Fee: Misc. Fees: Assessments: Total Fees/Assessments:
Academic
Online Campus and Facilities
Non- Recreational Student to Student Library Maintenance
Intercollegiate Career Center |instructional |(Gym) Facility [Recreation Student Grant |Green Fee Student Services | Technology Fund
Activity Fee: | Athletic Fee: Fee: Facility Fee: |Fee: Center Fee: |Health Fee: Fee (optional): |(optional): Student Union Fee: Insurance: |Fee: t:
$8.96 $9.54 $1.48| $2.28 $0.90! $16.38 $4.98 $2.00 $2.50 $26.44 $617.00 N/A $7.50 $22.00 |$74.02 per additional hour
Not 100% Full-time: per hour| per hour| per hour| per hour per hour per hour| per hour| flat rate flat rate per hour ($211.50 max) flat rate flat rate| per hour| per hour]
$8.96 $9.54 $1.48 $2.28 $0.90 $16.38 $4.98 $2.00 $0.00 $26.44 $617.00 N/A| $7.50 $22.00 |$74.02 per additional hour
Not 100% Part-time: per hour| per hour| per hour per hour per hour per hour per hour| flat rate flat rate per hour ($211.50 max) flat rate flat rate, per hour| per hour
100% Online Full-time: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A N/A N/A $0.00]$7.50 per hour |$22.00 per hour $0 plus $29.50 per hour
100% Online Part-time: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N/A N/A N/A $0.00]$7.50 per hour |$22.00 per hour $0 plus $29.50 per hour
Undergraduate Fee Structure
Fall 2025 Service Fee: General Fee: Misc. Fees: A Total Fees/A
Academic
Online Campus and Facilities
Non- Recreational Student to Student Library Maintenance
Intercollegiate Career Center |instructional |(Gym) Facility |Recreation Student Grant |Green Fee Student Services | Technology Fund
Activity Fee: Athletic Fee: Fee: Facility Fee: |Fee: Center Fee: |Health Fee: Fee (optional): | (optional): Student Union Fee: Insurance: |Fee: A it
Full-time: $166.00 $172.00 $23.00 $46.00 $18.00 $238.50 $82.50 $4.00 $5.00 $211.50| $1,124.00 N/A]$7.50 per hour |$22.00 per hour $2090.50 plus $29.50 per hour|
Part-time: $83.00 $146.00 $23.00 $23.00 $9.00 $238.50 $82.50 $4.00 $0.00 $105.75| $1,124.00 N/AJ$7.50 per hour |$22.00 per hour $1838.75 plus $29.50 per hour,
Online Program Full-time: $0.00 $0.00 $23.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.00 N/A N/A N/A| $152.00]$7.50 per hour [$22.00 per hour $179.00 plus $29.50 per hour
Online Program Part-time: $0.00 $0.00 $23.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.00 N/A N/A N/A $86.00]$7.50 per hour |$22.00 per hour $113.00 plus $29.50 per hour
Graduate Fee Structure
Fall 2025 Service Fee: General Fee: Misc. Fees: Assessments: Total Fees/Assessments:
Academic
Online Campus and Facilities
Non- Recreational Student to Student Library Maintenance
Intercollegiate Career Center |instructional |(Gym) Facility |Recreation Student Grant |Green Fee Student Services | Technology Fund
Activity Fee: | Athletic Fee: Fee: Facility Fee: |Fee: Center Fee: |Health Fee: Fee (optional): |(optional): Student Union Fee: Insurance: |Fee: t: :
$17.91 $19.07 $3.10 $4.56 $1.78 $32.75] $10.17 $4.00 $5.00 $26.44|  $1,124.00 N/A| $7.50 $22.00 $1,133.00 plus $145.28 per hour up to 8
Full-time: per hour| per hour| per hour per hour per hour per hour per hour| flat rate flat rate per hour ($211.50 max) flat rate N/A| per hour per hour| hours; plus $118.84 per additional hour,
$17.91 $19.07 $3.10 $4.56 $1.78 $32.75] $10.17 $4.00 $0.00 $26.44|  $1,124.00 N/A| $7.50 $22.00 $1,128.00 plus $145.28 per hour up to 8
Part-time: per hour| per hour| per hour per hour per hour per hour per hour| flat rate flat rate per hour ($211.50 max) flat rate N/A| per hour per hour| hours; plus $118.84 per additional hour,
Online Program Full-time: $0.00 $0.00 $23.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.00 N/A N/A N/A|  $152.00]$7.50 per hour [$22.00 per hour $179.00 plus $29.50 per hour
Online Program Part-time: $0.00 $0.00 $23.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.00 N/A N/A N/A $86.001$7.50 per hour [$22.00 per hour $113.00 plus $29.50 per hour

Notes:

ESEREN

Fees listed above do not include the $45 per hour Online Academic Support Fee (added at the section level)
Fees listed above do not include the $300 per hour Individual Music Lessons Fee (added at the course level for MUS 141 and MUS 341)
Fees listed above do not include the $200 Athletic Training Fee (added as a flat fee at the course level for ATH 519, ATH 529, ATH 539, ATH 549, ATH 559, and ATH 569)
All students pay regular full-ime or part-time fees depending on the number of hours in which they are enrolled

Exception: Students admitted to an online degree program and are enrolled in 100% online courses pay the amounts listed under "Online Program" in the chart above.
Note: Students enrolled in only online courses in a given term but who have not been admitted to an online degree program and students who are in an online degree
program and are not enrolled in 100% online courses will be assessed regular full-time or part-time fees.

Note: For Summer 2025 only, all students enrolled in 100% online courses will not be assessed general campus fees (Service, General, or Miscellaneous).
Note: the Online Student Services Fee for online program students will be assessed based upon total enrollment hours, regardless of course delivery method

5. All full-time and part-time students will be charged the Student Insurance Fee

Exception: Students who are enrolled in only online courses will not be eligible for insurance coverage and will not be assessed this fee.
6. Students participating in the Senior Learner Program do not pay tuition, but do pay a $40 Senior Learner Fee in addition to the $2 (SM) $4 (FL & SP)
Student to Student Grant Fee and all course fees (note: all other fees are waived).
7. The Capital Scholars (CAP) Honors Fee is $350 per semester.




Student Fee Structure - Spring 2026

Last Updated: May 16, 2025

Undergraduate Fee Structure

Spring 2026 Service Fee: General Fee: Misc. Fees: Assessments: Total Fees/Assessments:
Academic
Online Campus and Facilities
Non- Recreational Student to Student Library Maintenance
Intercollegiate Career Center |instructional |(Gym) Facility |Recreation Student Grant |Green Fee Student Services | Technology Fund
Activity Fee: | Athletic Fee: Fee: Facility Fee: |Fee: Center Fee: |Health Fee: Fee (optional): |(optional): Student Union Fee: Insurance: |Fee: t:
Full-time: $166.00 $172.00 $23.00 $46.00 $18.00 $238.50 $82.50 $4.00 $5.00 $211.50| $1,124.00 N/A]$7.50 per hour |$22.00 per hour $2090.50 plus $29.50 per hour
Part-time: $83.00 $146.00 $23.00 $23.00 $9.00 $238.50 $82.50 $4.00 $0.00 $105.75| $1,124.00 N/AJ$7.50 per hour |$22.00 per hour $1838.75 plus $29.50 per hour
Online Program Full-time: $0.00 $0.00 $23.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.00 N/A N/A N/A|  $152.00]$7.50 per hour |$22.00 per hour $179.00 plus $29.50 per hour
Online Program Part-time: $0.00 $0.00 $23.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.00 N/A N/A N/A $86.00]$7.50 per hour [$22.00 per hour $113.00 plus $29.50 per hour
Graduate Fee Structure
Spring 2026 Service Fee: General Fee: Misc. Fees: Assessments: Total Fees/Assessments:
Academic
Online Campus and Facilities
Non- Recreational Student to Student Library Maintenance
Intercollegiate Career Center |instructional |(Gym) Facility |Recreation Student Grant |Green Fee Student Services | Technology Fund
Activity Fee: Athletic Fee: Fee: Facility Fee: |Fee: Center Fee: |Health Fee: Fee (optional): | (optional): Student Union Fee: Insurance: |Fee: A it

$17.91 $19.07 $3.10] $4.56 $1.78 $32.75 $10.17 $4.00 $5.00 $26.44|  $1,124.00 N/A $7.50 $22.00 $1,133.00 plus $145.28 per hour up to 8
Full-time: per hour| per hour| per hour per hour per hour per hour| per hour| flat rate flat rate per hour ($211.50 max) flat rate N/A per hour per hour| hours; plus $118.84 per hourl|

$17.91 $19.07 $3.10] $4.56 $1.78 $32.75 $10.17 $4.00 $0.00 $26.44|  $1,124.00 N/A $7.50 $22.00 $1,128.00 plus $145.28 per hour up to 8
Part-time: per hour| per hour| per hour per hour per hour per hour| per hour| flat rate flat rate per hour ($211.50 max) flat rate N/A per hour per hour| hours; plus $118.84 per hourl|
Online Program Full-time: $0.00 $0.00 $23.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.00 N/A N/A N/A|  $152.00]$7.50 per hour |$22.00 per hour $179.00 plus $29.50 per hour
Online Program Part-time: $0.00 $0.00 $23.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.00 N/A N/A N/A $86.00]$7.50 per hour  [$22.00 per hour $113.00 plus $29.50 per hour

Notes:

hoDN

. Fees listed above do not include the $45 per hour Online Academic Support Fee (added at the section level).
Fees listed above do not include the $300 per hour Individual Music Lessons Fee (added at the course level for MUS 141 and MUS 341).
Fees listed above do not include the $200 Athletic Training Fee (added as a flat fee at the course level for ATH 519, ATH 529, ATH 539, ATH 549, ATH 559, and ATH 569).
. All students pay regular full-time or part-time fees depending on the number of hours in which they are enrolled.

Exception: Students admitted to an online degree program and are enrolled in 100% online courses pay the amounts listed under "Online Program” in the chart above.
Note: Students enrolled in only online courses in a given term but who have not been admitted to an online degree program and students who are in an online degree
program and are not enrolled in 100% online courses will be assessed regular full-time or part-time fees.
Note: the Online Student Services Fee for online program students will be assessed based upon total enroliment hours, regardless of course delivery method.

o

. All full-time and part-time students will be charged the Student Insurance Fee.

Exception: Students who are enrolled in only online courses will not be eligible for insurance coverage and will not be assessed this fee.

o

Student to Student Grant Fee and all course fees (note: all other fees are waived).

~

. The Capital Scholars (CAP) Honors Fee is $350 per semester.

. Students participating in the Senior Learner Program do not pay tuition, but do pay a $40 Senior Learner Fee in addition to the $2 (SM) $4 (FL & SP)




